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This Updated Mandatory Notice is to update lead counsel information by 

replacing previous Lead Counsel David M. Tennant with new Lead Counsel, John 

Scheibeler.  The Board authorized the withdrawal pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(e) 

by email.  No motion to withdraw is necessary. 

Lead and Backup Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 

John Scheibeler 
USPTO Reg. No. 35,346 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas   
New York, NY 10020-1095 
jscheibeler@whitecase.com 
Phone: 212-819-8200 
Fax: 212-354-8113 

Jonathan Lamberson 
USPTO Reg. No. 57,352 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 900 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, California 94306-2109 
jonathan.lamberson@whitecase.com 
Phone: 650-213-0384  
 
Ashley T. Brzezinski 
USPTO Reg. No. 68,651 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
75 State Street 
Boston, MA  02109 
ashley.brzezinski@whitecase.com 
Phone: 617-979-9344  
 
Hallie Kiernan (Pro Hac Pending) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas   
New York, NY 10020-1095 
hallie.kiernan@whitecase.com 
Phone: 212-819-8200 
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Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the addresses 

provided above and WCStratosAudioIPR@whitecase.com.  Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.10(b), an updated Power of Attorney accompanies this Updated Mandatory 

Notice. 

 
Date:  September 10 , 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

 

/John Scheibeler/  

John Scheibeler 
USPTO Reg. No. 35,346 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas   
New York, NY 10020-1095 
jscheibeler@whitecase.com 
Phone: 212-819-8200 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent 

Owner’s Power of Attorney and Updated Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.8(a)(2) were served on September 10, 2021, by filing these documents 

through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End Systems as well as 

delivering copies via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for 

Petitioner: 

 

Ryan Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191)  
Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
Caitlin P. Hogan (Reg. No. 61,515) 

Clarence A. Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP  

400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

 (213) 430-6000 
ryagura@omm.com 
nwhilt@omm.com 
chogan@omm.com 

crowland@omm.com 
StratosAudioHyundaiOMM@omm.com 

 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 

/John Scheibeler/  
John Scheibeler 
USPTO Reg. No. 35,346 
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